
Damien McCann, 
Interim Chief Executive / Prif Weithredwr Interim 

T: 01495 355001 

E: committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk 

 
 
 
 
 

 
 

Our Ref./Ein Cyf. 
Your Ref./Eich Cyf. 
Contact:/Cysylltwch â:  

 

Mae’r Cyngor yn croesawu gohebiaeth yn Gymraeg a Saesneg a byddwn yn cyfathrebu gyda chi yn eich dewis iaith, dim 

ond i chi rhoi gwybod i ni pa un sydd well gennych. Ni fydd gohebu yn Gymraeg yn creu unrhyw oedi. 

The Council welcomes correspondence in Welsh and English and we will communicate with you in the language of your choice, as long as you let 
us know which you prefer. Corresponding in Welsh will not lead to any delay. 

 
General Offices 

Steelworks Road 

Tyllwyn, Ebbw 

Vale NP23 6DN 

 

Swyddfeydd Cyffredinol 

Heol Gwaith Dur 

Tŷ Llwyn, Glyn Ebwy 

NP23 6DN 

 

 

 

THIS IS A MEETING WHICH THE PUBLIC ARE ENTITLED TO ATTEND 

 
21st March 2023 
 
Dear Sir/Madam 
 
PARTNERSHIPS SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
A meeting of the Partnerships Scrutiny Committee will be held in Virtually via 
Microsoft Teams - if you would like to attend this meeting live via Microsoft 
Teams please contact committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk on 
Tuesday, 28th March, 2023 at 9.30 am. 
 
Yours faithfully 
 
 
 
Damien McCann 
Interim Chief Executive 
 
AGENDA Pages 
 
1.   SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION 

 
 

 You are welcome to use Welsh at the meeting, a 
minimum notice period of 3 working days is required 
should you wish to do so.  A simultaneous translation 
will be provided if requested. 
 

 

2.   APOLOGIES 
 

 

 To receive.  

Public Document Pack

Page 1

mailto:committee.services@blaenau-gwent.gov.uk


 

 

 
3.   DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND 

DISPENSATIONS 
 

 

 To receive. 
 

 

4.   PARTNERSHIP SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 

3 - 6 

 To receive the decisions of the Partnership Scrutiny 
Committee held on 7th February, 2023. 
 
(Please note the decisions are submitted for points of 
accuracy only). 
 

 

5.   ACTION SHEET 
 

7 - 14 

 To receive 
 

 

6.   EAS BUSINESS PLAN 2023-2025 (CONSULTATION 
VERSION – ACCESSIBLE) 
 

15 - 58 

 To consider the report of the Corporate Director 
Education. 
 

 

7.   GWENT WELL-BEING PLAN 2023-28 
 

59 - 90 

 To consider the report of the Head of Democratic 
Services, Governance and Partnerships. 
 

 

 
To: Councillor W. Hodgins (Chair) 

Councillor P. Baldwin (Vice-Chair) 
Councillor K. Chaplin 
Councillor D. Davies 
Councillor E. Jones 
Councillor L. Parsons 
Councillor C. Smith 
Councillor L. Winnett 
Councillor D. Woods 
 

 All other Members (for information) 
Interim Chief Executive 
Chief Officers 

Page 2



1 

 

COUNTY BOROUGH OF BLAENAU GWENT 
 

REPORT TO: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE  
PARTNERSHIPS SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 

  
SUBJECT: PARTNERSHIPS SCRUTINY COMMITTEE –  

7TH FEBRUARY, 2023 
 

REPORT OF: DEMOCRATIC & COMMITTEE SUPPORT OFFICER  
 

 

 
PRESENT:  Councillor W. Hodgins (CHAIR) 

   Councillors P. Baldwin 
     K. Chaplin 

D. Davies 
     E Jones 
     L. Parsons 
     C. Smith 
     L. Winnett 
 

Cabinet Member People and Social Services 
   Councillor H. Trollope    
        
WITH:  Interim Corporate Director Social Services 
   Head of Partnerships and Governance 
    Corporate Director Education 
   Scrutiny and Democratic Officer 
 

 
ITEM  
 

 
SUBJECT 
 

No. 1 SIMULTANEOUS TRANSLATION 
 
It was noted that no requests had been received for the 
simultaneous translation service. 
 

No. 2 APOLOGIES 
 
No apologies for absence were received. 
 

Page 3

Agenda Item 4



2 

 

No. 3 
 

DECLARATIONS OF INTEREST AND DISPENSATIONS 
 
The following declaration of interest was raised:- 
 
Item No. 6 – Regional Partnership Update 
Councillor W. Hodgins – some of his clients may be service 

users of the Social Services Directorate. 

No. 4 PARTNERSHIPS SCRUTINY COMMITTEE 
 
The decisions of the Partnerships Scrutiny Committee held on, 
22nd November, 2022 were submitted. 
 
It was reported that Councillor L. Parsons’ apologies had been 
omit

Minutes of the meeting


 

 

BWRDEISTREF SIROL BLAENAU GWENT 
 

ADRODDIAD I: THE CHAIR AND MEMBERS OF THE 
PWYLLGOR CRAFFU PARTNERIAETHAU 

  
PWNC: PWYLLGOR CRAFFU PARTNERIAETHAU - 

DYDD MAWRTH, 28 MAWRTH 2023 DYDD 
MAWRTH, 28 MAWRTH 2023 

  
ADRODDIAD GAN:  
  

 

 
PRESENNOL: W. HODGINS (CADEIRYDD) 

 
 Cynghorwyr: P. Baldwin (Is-gadeirydd) 

K. Chaplin 
D. Davies 
E. Jones 
L. Parsons 
C. Smith 
L. Winnett 
D. Woods 
 

A:  
  
 
 

 
EITEM 
 

 
PWNC 

 
GWAITH 

No. 1   CYFIEITHU AR Y PRYD 
 
Nodwyd na chafwyd unrhyw geisiadau am y gwasanaeth cyfieithu 
ar y pryd. 
 

 
 

No. 2   YMDDIHEURIADAU 
 
Ni chafwyd unrhyw ymddiheuriadau am absenoldeb. 
 

 
 

No. 3   DATGANIADAU BUDDIANT A GODDEFEBAU 
 
Ni adroddwyd unrhyw ddatganiadau buddiant na goddefebau. 
 

 
 



 

 

No. 4   PWYLLGOR CRAFFU PARTNERIAETHAU 
 
Cyflwynwyd penderfyniadau’r Pwyllgor Craffu Partneriaethau a 
gynhaliwyd ar 7 Chwefror 2023. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i gadarnhau’r penderfyniadau. 
 
 

 
 

No. 5   DALEN WEITHREDU 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i’r Ddalen Weithredu. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i nodi’r ddalen weithredu. 

 

 
 

No. 6   CYNLLUN BUSNES EAS 2023-2025 (FERSIWN YMGYNGHORI 
– HYGYRCH) 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad y Cyfarwyddwr Corfforaethol 
Addysg. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i argymell derbyn yr adroddiad ac 
ystyriodd Aelodau y cynllun a cynnig sylwadau pellach i gael eu 
hystyried gan EAS, dylid rhoi adborth ysgrifenedig ar y drafft 
Gynllun Busnes i Reolwr Gyfarwyddwr EAS yn dilyn y cyfarfod 
craffu. Rhoddir ystyriaeth i’r adborth hwn yn fersiwn terfynol y 
Cynllun Busnes. (Opsiwn 2) 
 

 
 

No. 7   CYNLLUN LLESIANT GWENT 2023-28 
 
Rhoddwyd ystyriaeth i adroddiad yr Arweinydd Proffesiynol dros 
Bartneriaethau Strategol a’r Pennaeth Gwasanaethau 
Democrataidd, Llywodraethiant a Phartneriaethau. 
 
CYTUNODD y Pwyllgor i argymell derbyn yr adroddiad a 
chymeradwyo Cynllun Llesiant Gwent 2023-28 fel y’i cyflwynwyd 
(Opsiwn 1). 
 

 
 


